
 
1 2   Team Scores  

T2  1   Alabama 289  289       578  +2 
5  2   Auburn 293  288       581  +5 
1  3   Georgia Tech 286  296       582  +6 

T6  4   Clemson 296  287       583  +7 
T2  5   South Carolina 289  295       584  +8 
4  6   LSU 291  301       592  +16 

T9  7   Kennesaw State 299  297       596  +20 
8  8   South Florida 297  301       598  +22 

11  9   Tennessee 303  296       599  +23 
T9  10   North Carolina 299  303       602  +26 
12  11   Florida 304  299       603  +27 
T6  12   Mississippi 296  310       606  +30 
13  13   Chattanooga 305  306       611  +35 
14  14   North Florida 307  306       613  +37 
15  15   Dalton State 315  303       618  +42 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

T5 T1   Stephen Behr  Clemson  70  69       139  -5   
T2 T1   Davis Riley  Alabama  69  70       139  -5   
1 3   Jacob Joiner  Georgia Tech  66  74       140  -4   

T7 4   Michael Johnson  Auburn  71  70       141  -3   
T22 T5   Ben Griffin  North Carolina  74  69       143  -1   
T2 T5   Tom Lovelady  Alabama  69  74       143  -1   
T12 T5   Matthew NeSmith  South Carolina  72  71       143  -1   
T22 T5   Sam Horsfield  Florida  74  69       143  -1   
T17 T9   Austin Langdale  Clemson  73  71       144  E   
T32 T9   Chad Merzbacher  Tennessee  75  69       144  E   
T7 T11   Wes Gosselin  Chattanooga  71  74       145  +1   
T22 T11   Taylor Hancock  North Florida  74  71       145  +1   
T7 T11   Scott Stevens  South Carolina  71  74       145  +1   
T17 T14   Jacob Solomon  Auburn  73  73       146  +2   
T17 T14   Matt Gilchrest  Auburn  73  73       146  +2   
T7 T14   Chris Petefish  Georgia Tech  71  75       146  +2   
T2 T17   Sam Burns  LSU  69  78       147  +3   
T32 T17   James Clark  Georgia Tech  75  72       147  +3   
T32 T19   Oskar Bergqvist  South Florida  75  73       148  +4   
T41 T19   Carson Young  Clemson  76  72       148  +4   
T32 T19   Jonathan Hardee  Alabama  75  73       148  +4   
T41 T22   Chris Guglielmo  Kennesaw State  76  73       149  +5   
T32 T22   Pablo Rodriguez-Tabernero  Kennesaw State  75  74       149  +5   
T41 T22   Noah West  Mississippi  76  73       149  +5   
T32 T22   Fredrik Nilehn  Kennesaw State  75  74       149  +5   
T12 T22   Zach Wright  LSU  72  77       149  +5   
T53 T22   Lorenzo Scalise  Tennessee  78  71       149  +5   
T22 T22   Sean Kelly  South Carolina  74  75       149  +5   
T22 T22   Vince Whaley  Georgia Tech  74  75       149  +5   
T22 T22   Carter Jenkins  North Carolina  74  75       149  +5   
T49 T31   Claudio Correa  South Florida  77  73       150  +6   
T22 T31   Ryan Stachler *  South Carolina  74  76       150  +6   
T17 T31   Ben Wolcott  Mississippi  73  77       150  +6   
T22 T31   Chase Koepka  South Florida  74  76       150  +6   
T22 T31   Teremoana Beaucousin  Kennesaw State  74  76       150  +6   
T7 T31   Aksel Olsen  South Florida  71  79       150  +6   
T63 T31   Blake Caldwell  LSU  79  71       150  +6   
T53 T31   Will Long  Auburn  78  72       150  +6   
T12 T31   Eric Ricard  LSU  72  78       150  +6   
T41 T40   Adam Morris  Dalton State  76  75       151  +7   
T32 T40   Travis Trace  North Florida  75  76       151  +7   
T63 T40   Tyler Hitchner  Alabama  79  72       151  +7   
T12 T40   Keenan Huskey  South Carolina  72  79       151  +7   
T12 T40   Juan Carlos Serrano  Tennessee  72  79       151  +7   

T49 T45   Miller Capps  Clemson  77  75       152  +8 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T41 T45   Brooks Thomas  Chattanooga  76  76       152  +8   
T22 T45   Sean Elliott  Dalton State  74  78       152  +8   
T32 T45   Alejandro Tosti  Florida  75  77       152  +8   
T17 T45   Joshua Martin  North Carolina  73  79       152  +8   
T53 50   Luis Gagne  LSU  78  75       153  +9   
T53 51   Michael Hines *  Georgia Tech  78  76       154  +10   
T53 T52   Steven Setterstrom *  Alabama  78  77       155  +11   
T32 T52   Zachary Zediker  Kennesaw State  75  80       155  +11   
T41 T52   Jorge Garcia  Florida  76  79       155  +11   
T5 55   Forrest Gamble  Mississippi  70  86       156  +12   
T49 T56   Peter Mathison *  Clemson  77  80       157  +13   
73 T56   Kyler Tate  Florida  82  75       157  +13   

T63 T56   Blake Dyer  Florida  79  78       157  +13   
T68 T56   Tyler Joiner  Georgia Tech  80  77       157  +13   
T76 T60   Chase Jones  Dalton State  84  74       158  +14   
T53 T60   Henry Do  North Carolina  78  80       158  +14   
T74 T60   Will Starke  South Carolina  83  75       158  +14   
T53 T63   Francesco Ruffino  South Florida  78  81       159  +15   
T63 T63   Phillip Knowles  North Florida  79  80       159  +15   
T70 T63   Dalton Johnson  Dalton State  81  78       159  +15   
T53 T63   Coleman Self  Clemson  78  81       159  +15   
T53 T63   Jack Smith  Tennessee  78  81       159  +15   
79 T68   Braden Thornberry  Mississippi  85  75       160  +16   

T76 T68   Levi Nix  Dalton State  84  76       160  +16   
T70 T68   Andrew Alligood  North Florida  81  79       160  +16   
T68 T68   Kory Webb  Chattanooga  80  80       160  +16   
T53 T68   Lake Johnson  Chattanooga  78  82       160  +16   
T41 T68   Graysen Huff  Auburn  76  84       160  +16   
T74 T68   Mike Nagy  Tennessee  83  77       160  +16   
80 T75   Michael Monroe *  Tennessee  86  75       161  +17   

T63 T75   Dillon Woods  North Florida  79  82       161  +17   
T49 77   Beau Briggs  Mississippi  77  85       162  +18   
T70 T78   Mark Lawrence *  Auburn  81  82       163  +19   
T41 T78   Dru Love  Alabama  76  87       163  +19   
T76 80   Preyer Fountain  North Carolina  84  81       165  +21   
81 81   Stuart Thomas  Chattanooga  90  76       166  +22   
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Teams with Players - Round 2

1 Alabama +2 289 289 578

T1 Davis Riley -5 69 70 139
T5 Tom Lovelady -1 69 74 143

T19 Jonathan Hardee +4 75 73 148
T40 Tyler Hitchner +7 79 72 151
T78 Dru Love +19 76 87 163

2 Auburn +5 293 288 581

4 Michael Johnson -3 71 70 141
T14 Jacob Solomon +2 73 73 146
T14 Matt Gilchrest +2 73 73 146
T31 Will Long +6 78 72 150
T68 Graysen Huff +16 76 84 160

3 Georgia Tech +6 286 296 582

3 Jacob Joiner -4 66 74 140
T14 Chris Petefish +2 71 75 146
T17 James Clark +3 75 72 147
T22 Vince Whaley +5 74 75 149
T56 Tyler Joiner +13 80 77 157

4 Clemson +7 296 287 583

T1 Stephen Behr -5 70 69 139
T9 Austin Langdale E 73 71 144

T19 Carson Young +4 76 72 148
T45 Miller Capps +8 77 75 152
T63 Coleman Self +15 78 81 159

5 South Carolina +8 289 295 584

T5 Matthew NeSmith -1 72 71 143
T11 Scott Stevens +1 71 74 145
T22 Sean Kelly +5 74 75 149
T40 Keenan Huskey +7 72 79 151
T60 Will Starke +14 83 75 158

6 LSU +16 291 301 592

T17 Sam Burns +3 69 78 147
T22 Zach Wright +5 72 77 149
T31 Blake Caldwell +6 79 71 150
T31 Eric Ricard +6 72 78 150

50 Luis Gagne +9 78 75 153

7 Kennesaw State +20 299 297 596

T22 Chris Guglielmo +5 76 73 149
T22 Pablo Rodriguez-Tabernero +5 75 74 149
T22 Fredrik Nilehn +5 75 74 149
T31 Teremoana Beaucousin +6 74 76 150
T52 Zachary Zediker +11 75 80 155

8 South Florida +22 297 301 598

T19 Oskar Bergqvist +4 75 73 148
T31 Claudio Correa +6 77 73 150
T31 Chase Koepka +6 74 76 150
T31 Aksel Olsen +6 71 79 150
T63 Francesco Ruffino +15 78 81 159

9 Tennessee +23 303 296 599

T9 Chad Merzbacher E 75 69 144
T22 Lorenzo Scalise +5 78 71 149
T40 Juan Carlos Serrano +7 72 79 151
T63 Jack Smith +15 78 81 159
T68 Mike Nagy +16 83 77 160

10 North Carolina +26 299 303 602

T5 Ben Griffin -1 74 69 143
T22 Carter Jenkins +5 74 75 149
T45 Joshua Martin +8 73 79 152
T60 Henry Do +14 78 80 158

80 Preyer Fountain +21 84 81 165

11 Florida +27 304 299 603

T5 Sam Horsfield -1 74 69 143
T45 Alejandro Tosti +8 75 77 152
T52 Jorge Garcia +11 76 79 155
T56 Kyler Tate +13 82 75 157
T56 Blake Dyer +13 79 78 157

12 Mississippi +30 296 310 606

T22 Noah West +5 76 73 149
T31 Ben Wolcott +6 73 77 150

55 Forrest Gamble +12 70 86 156
T68 Braden Thornberry +16 85 75 160

77 Beau Briggs +18 77 85 162

13 Chattanooga +35 305 306 611

T11 Wes Gosselin +1 71 74 145
T45 Brooks Thomas +8 76 76 152
T68 Kory Webb +16 80 80 160
T68 Lake Johnson +16 78 82 160

81 Stuart Thomas +22 90 76 166

14 North Florida +37 307 306 613

T11 Taylor Hancock +1 74 71 145
T40 Travis Trace +7 75 76 151
T63 Phillip Knowles +15 79 80 159
T68 Andrew Alligood +16 81 79 160
T75 Dillon Woods +17 79 82 161

15 Dalton State +42 315 303 618

T40 Adam Morris +7 76 75 151
T45 Sean Elliott +8 74 78 152
T60 Chase Jones +14 84 74 158
T63 Dalton Johnson +15 81 78 159
T68 Levi Nix +16 84 76 160
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Individuals 
Pos. Player (Team) Rd 1 Rd 2 Total

T31 Ryan Stachler (South Carolina) 74 76 150

51 Michael Hines (Georgia Tech) 78 76 154

T52 Steven Setterstrom (Alabama) 78 77 155

T56 Peter Mathison (Clemson) 77 80 157

T75 Michael Monroe (Tennessee) 86 75 161

T78 Mark Lawrence (Auburn) 81 82 163
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